

For more information, contact:

Southlake Branch

325 E. Southlake Blvd. Southlake, TX 76092

Direct: 817-912-3444



Sean Shope
Texas Division President

ACQUISTION PRESS RELEASE

Sean Shope, With 30 Years of Experience, Joins Great Plains Bank as Division President

North Texas – February 24, 2025 – With a distinguished 30-year career in banking and finance, Sean Shope has built a reputation for leadership, financial expertise, and a deep commitment to community service. As a seasoned financial professional, he has played a pivotal role in shaping economic growth while dedicating decades to education, historic preservation, and nonprofit leadership. Now, Shope is bringing his expertise to Great Plains Bank as its new Division President.

A proud Fighting Texas Aggie, Shope has served as President of the GCISD Education Foundation, a deacon at Church At the Cross for 20 years, and a board member and president of Grace and Real Choices Women's Clinic. His impact extends to the Grapevine Chamber of Commerce, Northwest Metroport Chamber, and Westlake Education Foundation, reinforcing his dedication to economic and community development.

With 25 years on the City of Grapevine Historic Preservation Commission, three years as a Grapevine Recreational Youth Softball Coach, and leadership in the Walk of Honor Board, Shope continues to be a cornerstone of Grapevine's growth and heritage.

Great Plains Bank has 23 full-service locations across Oklahoma and Texas and is committed to providing a level of service that sets it apart from the competition. As a subsidiary of Great Plains Bankshares Inc., Great Plains National Bank is FDIC insured and an Equal Opportunity Lender.

